7www.johansontechnology.comwww.johansontechnology.com
These lines of multilayer capacitors have been developed for
High-Q and microwave applications.
• The S-Series (R03S, R07S, R14S, R15S) capacitors give an
ultra-high Q performance, and exhibit NP0 temperature char-
acteristics.
• The L-Series (R05L) capacitors give mid-high Q performance,
and exhibit NP0 temperature characteristics.

termination options box).
Multi-layer HigH-Q CapaCitors
How To order
Part Number written: 252S48E470KY4E
VOLTAGE (DC)
6R3 = 6 .3 V
160 = 16 V
250 = 25 V
500 = 50 V
251 = 250 V
501 = 500 V
102 = 1000 V
152 = 1500 V
202 = 2000 V
252 = 2500 V
362 = 3600 V
502 = 5000 V
722 = 7200 V
252
CASE SIZE
R03 (01005)
R05 (0201)
R07 (0402)
R14 (0603)
R15 (0805)
S42 (1111)
S48 (2525)
S58 (3838)
S48 470
TOLERANCE
   A = ± 0 .05 pF
  B = ± 0 .10 pF
  C = ± 0 .25 pF
  D = ± 0 .50 pF
F = ±1 %
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ± 10%
For tolerance
availability, see chart .
K
MARKING
3 = Cap Code
      & Tolerance
4 = No Marking
6 = EIA Code
(Marking on
0805 and
larger only)
4
TERMINATION
 Nickel Barrier
Types
 G = Ni/Au
 T = Ni/Sn-Pb
 V = Ni / 100% Sn
 Non Magnetic
Types
*C = Non-Leaded
        Cu
*1 =  Microstrip
        Ribbon Leads
         (E-Series Only)
*2 =  Axial Ribbon
Y
CAPACITANCE (pF)
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros, R = decimal .
100 = 10 pF
101 = 100 pF
PACKAGING